MAY 0 5 2004 25

05-10-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECOI TR



102741891

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.5 D4	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fenner Dunlop (Charlotte), Inc.
	Internal Address:Suite 510
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8720 Red Oak Boulevard
Corporation-State	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28217
Other England public limited company	Individual(s) citizenship
. 	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	│
Other Nunc Pro Tunc	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 01/27/1995	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.075.400
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,975,498 an
	1,382,041
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
Name: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.	
Internal Address: Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 128 South Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1800	
Julie 1000	
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip:28202	
	THIS SPACE
חס אסד וופנ	, IIIIO OI AVE
9. Signature.	
	4
9. Signature.	
9. Signature. Joseph J. Santaniello	05/03/2004 Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0936 ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Acknowledgement Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into

this the 2 day of April, 2004 by and between BBA GROUP PLC., a public limited company

organized under the laws of England and Wales, having a principal place of business at 20

Balderton Street, London, England W1K 6TL (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") and SCANDURA

ACQUISITION CORP. (n/k/a Fenner Dunlop (Charlotte), Inc.), a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 8720 Red Oak Boulevard, Suite 510, Charlotte, North Carolina

28217 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached

hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and

ASSIGNEE and an Assignment Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, both dated

January 27, 1995 (collectively referred to as the "Assignment"), ASSIGNOR assigned certain

intellectual property it owned to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, although it was the intention of the parties to include the Trademarks in the

property transferred by the Assignment, the parties neglected to include the Trademarks in the

listing of the intellectual property being transferred in the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to acknowledge their agreement to transfer the Trademarks

at the time of execution of the Assignment and include the Trademarks among those items listed

in the Assignment as being transferred to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0937

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the sale, assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE as of January 27, 1995;

PROVIDED, FURTHER that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees and consents to ASSIGNEE filing the appropriate documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other United States or foreign governmental agency, division or department, evidencing such assignment and transfer as of January 27, 1995.

ASSI	GNOR		
RRA	GROU	P PI C	٦

By: IWPCC

Title:

Date: _____

ASSIGNEE

FENNER DUNLOP (CHARLOTTE), INC. f/k/a Scandura Acquisition Corp.

By:

Title: SEC. / TREAS.

Date: APRIL 30, 2004